

VICTOR PRADESH

FD 872741

AFFIDAVIT

I, Devendra Kumar Bakshi (Name of the authorized person) son of Shri B.M.Bakshi and Manager /Managing Trustee of the Sharda Devi Degree College under the aegis of Smt Sharda Devi Educational Charitable Trust (name of the College / Institution/ Trust / Society, etc.) aged about 51 years, resident of B-2, Eldeco County, Rajgarh, Jhansi (U.P) 284135, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the respective Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education, my institution is desirous of filling up the Performance Appraisal Report (PAR) for the Course(s):

Name of Courses: 1. B.Ed 2.D.El.Ed 3. NA 4. NA

Intake / additional intake of 1. 100 seats (2 units) 2.100 Seats (2 Units) 3.NA 4.NA

2. That the Sharda Devi Degree College under the aegis of Smt Sharda Devi Educational Charitable Trust Society / Trust / Institution / College (Strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description:

2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.) 6050 Sq Mts

2.2 Address:

Plot No: **485**, **486** Khasra No: **485**, **486**

Village/Town/City: Ballampur Road , Rajgarh , Bijauli , Jhansi (U.P) 284135

District: Jhansi

Dudner Rtech





State: Uttar Pradesh

Area in Square Meters: 6050 Sq Mts

Bounded by

North: Property of Jairam and Others South: Property of hardayal and others East: Property of Lachi Ram and others West: Property of Rajaram and others

Registered in the office of: Sub Registrar on 20/04/2007, 08/08/2007,

25/09/2007

3. That the land is on ownership basis / lease basis for a minimum period of NA years (in figures and words) (Strike out whichever is not applicable).

4. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's (1) to (3) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Name of the Applicant: Devendra Kumar Bakshi

Address: B-2 Eldeco County, Rajgarh, Jhansi (U.P) 284135

Tel: **9415179774**

Email: shardadevicollege@gmail.com

Website: shardadevicollege.org

Place: Jhansi

Date: **08/01/2020**

114 Sarial No., Certified that the foregetag externent

swern before me this day a le by sha/smt/an Devene ya

whom the contents of this afficient have been read over and explaned and who isidentified by shri

Received the legal fee Rs.

MOHD. RAFIQ KHAN 951 Govt. Notary Distt. Jin